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1. ;,..APPELLATE DECISIONS - WALiillR v. NEWAHK. 

SALLIE WALKER, t/a BILL'S. TAVERN, ) 

Appeliant, ) 

v. ) 

MUNICIPAJ_, BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC· ) 
BKVERAGE CONT'.R.01 OF Till~ CITY OF 
NE·w A...BK, ) 

Respondent. ) 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS 
AND OHDER 

Harold. Laifer, Esq., Attorney for Appellant. 
Norman N. Schiff', Esq. , by Anthony J. Iuliani, Esq. , Attorney · 

· for Respondent. 

BY THE DIB.ECTOR: 

Appellant appeals from the action of respondent 
whereby it denied appellant's application for renevral of her 
plenary- -retail consumption license C-594 for the 1967-68 licensing 
period for premises 702 Springfield: Avenue, Newark. 

. . 

. _At the date of the hearing on ·appeal, the parties 
herein,_ by their respective attorneys, entered into a . . 
, sti'pulatiori wherein it was agreed that the respo11dent' s action 
,~in denying· renewal of appellant 1 s l.icense should. be reversed 
p~ovided, hO'wever1 that appe~·1ant consent ~o trans~er forth­
with her license ~o a bop~~ f~de purchaser and retain no 
interest, directly or indirectly, in said license. 

Inasmuch as the diff.erences expressed i'n the appeal 
appear to have been amicably.settled to the satisfaction of 
the parties hereto, I see no reason why the said st~pulation 
should not be approved by me. . 

Accordingly, it is, on this 3rd day of August 1967, 

. Ol:lJJERED that the action of respondent in denying renewal 
of appellant's license be and the same is hereby reversed; and 
it is fu.rther 

ORDEPJm that respondent be directed and ordered to 
grant such a~plication for renewal of appellant's license with 
the fil:,Q_Y..l.$_Q., hmrever, that· the granting of the application 
shall not thereafter permit any operation under the license by 
appellant but ·th~ rene\·ral thereof shall be solely for the 
purpose of permitting grant of application for transfer of the 
1967-68 license to a bQ.11§. .f_ide person or persons approved by 
respondent within thirty days of the date of this order, if the 
application for .transfer is in good order and in the absence 
of any nm·r issuc)s not raised in this appeal. 

JOi3EPH P. I10HDI 
nrrmc~eon 
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2. APPELLA+1E DECISIONS -·COPPOLA v.··PLAINFI~LD AND BLACK.WELT-'• 

li1 HANK J. COPPOLA, 

Appellant, 

Ve 

CQI.U.IQN COUNCIL OF TI-18 CITY OF 
PLAINFIELD, and JAMES R. BLACKvJELL 
and LEE. BLAC1'0.fELL, t/a REZ & LEg 1 S 
WHITE LANTERN, . 

Respondent. 

) 

)_ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

ON APPEAL 
ORDER 

--------------------------------------Palto. & Gran, Esqs., by Angelo H. Dalto, Esq., Attorneys 
for Appellant. · 

John Re Tozzi, Esq., Attorney for· Respondent Common Council 
Read and Leib, Esq., by Robert M. Read, E·sq., Attorneys for 

· Respondents Blackwell. 

J?Y THE.DIRECTOR: 

Appellant appeals from the grant on April 17, 1967 
by respondent Common Council of a plenary retail consumption 
license for the year 1966-67 to respondents Blackwell for ' 
premises 1364-70 South Avenue, Plainffeld, and the denial on .. -
the same date of appellant's application for a plenary ret~il 
consumption license for premises 1112-1114 South Avenue, · 
Plainfield. 

Prior to the hearin·g on appeal, the a ttorn.eys for 
appellant advised me by letter dated June 30,_1967 that the 
appeal was withdra~m. No reason appearing to the contrary, 

It is, on this 2nd day of August 1967, 

ORDERED that the appeal herein be and the same is 
hereby dismissed. 

JOSEPH P. LORDI. 
DIREC'.rOR 

• 
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3. APPELLATE .. DECISIONS - CIRIC v., PATERSON o 

ALES.AND&."f-l CIRIC AND TRAJANKA 
CIRIC, t/a SLOBODA BAR & 
RESTAURANT, 

Appellants,· 

) 

) 

. ). 

v. ) 

BOA..L\D OF .ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE ) 
CONTROL FOR THE CITY OF 
PATERSON, ) 

Respondent. ) 
----------------------~-----------

ON APPEAL 
. ORDER 

PAGE 3. 

Goodman Singer, Esq., Attorn?Y for Appellants. 
Robert P. Swartz, Esq., by A~ Mi"ch~el Rubin, Esq., Attorney for 

Respondent. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Appellants appeal from respondent's action suspending 
their license for ten days effec-tive June 1, 1967, for sale to a 
minor. Upon filing of the appeal 7 I entered an order staying 
the suspension pending determination of the appeal. 

. Prior to the hearing on appeal by letter of August 
3, 1967, appellants•· attorney advised me fhat the appeal was 
withdrawn" No reason appearing to the con~rary, 

It is , on this 14th d~ay of August, 1967, 

ORDERED that the appeal herein be and. the same is 
hereby dismissed; and it is further · 

ORDEilliD that the ten-.day suspension be reinstated 
against Plenary Retail Consumption License C-290, issued by 
the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control for ·the City_ of Paterson 
to Alesandar Ciric and Trajanka Ciric t/a Sloboda Bar & 
Restaurant, for premises 28-30 Cross ~treet, Paterson, comnencine 
at 3:00 a.m. Monday, imeust 21, 1967, and terminating at 3:00 
a.m. Thursday, Au.gust 31, 1967. · 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIHECTm 
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l&ct APPELLATE DECISIONS - HIGHLANDS MARINA, INC. v. HIGHLANDS. 

HIGHLANDS MARINA, INC., 
t/a HIGHLANDS MARINA, INC., 

Appellant, 

v. 

) 

) 

) 
ON APPEAL 

ORDER 

Saling, Boglioli & Moore, Esqs., by Francis X. Moore, Esq., 
.Attorneys·for Appellant. 

Benjamin Gruber, Esq~, Attorney.for Respondent. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Appellant· appeals from denial on June 20, 1967 by 
respondent of its application for renewal of· its plenary retail 
consumption license for the year 1967-68 for premises rear. of 
258 Bay·Avenue, Highlands. 

Prior to the hearing on appeal, the attorneys for 
appellant by letter· of July 28, 1967,. advised me that the 
appeal was withdrawn~ N.o reason appearing to. the contrary, 

It is, on this 2nd ·day of August 1967, 

ORDERED that the appeal herein be and the same is 
hereby dismissed. ' 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 

5. APPEAL CASES - JULY 1, 1966 THROUGH JUNE 30, 1967. 

Undecided June 30, 1966 23 

Filed July 1, 1966 through 
June 30, 1967 

Total 

Affirmed • • • • • • • • • • • • • 51 
Reversed • • • • • • • • • • • • • 10 
Modified e • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
~vi thdrawn (after hearing). • • • • 0 
Wi thdravm (no hearing) • • • • • • 11 
Undecided (11 ·cases heard) 

( 8 " not 11 
) 12. 

Total •• • • • • 

92 

92 

Emerson A. Tschupp 
Deputy Director 

Dated1: August 10, 1967 
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. ·./J~ "DISC'IPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (HORSE RACE AND NUMBERB 
· · BETS) ~ PRIOR SIMILAR RECORD -·LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 120. 

DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. . . 0 

· . . · 

- /'' ' 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
· Proceedings against . ') 

CARL TURSO AND JOSEPH TURSO 
t/a Spot Tavern -, 

. 400 Adams ·st. 

. Ho bok'eri, · New Jersey 

: Holders of Plenary Retail Consumpt.ion 
.. License C-156,- issued by·the Municipal 

.. ·Board of Alaoholic Beverage Control of. 
the· City or· Hoboken~ 

. }BY. THE: DIRECTOR·:·. 

) ' 

) 

.) 

.) 

. ) -

. r .. 

,\~ . 

CONCLUSIONS 
: AND ORDER 

Licensees plead non vult to charges (l)· and .. ..<2.j··_alle.ging .· 
that on.May 4, 1967 they permitted acceptance of_ horse .race and · 

. numbers bets _on .the licensed premises, in violation of ·.Rules. 6 
.·and ·7 of .··state: Regulation No. !:20. · · · · · · 

. . ···Licensees have a previous record ·of SUS.pension o"f. 
· ·• . licen.se by the municipal issuing authority for ten days:-,: . 
:'-.effective March_24, 1958·for sale during prohibited hours,· and 

by'· the Director for twenty ···days effective October 29i_·1963 ·Tor 
permitting a·cceptance of numbers bets;.· Re T~, · .Bu letin · · · -

· 1540, Item -6.. . . · · . . r '. . . . • ;·. . .·. 

· .. ·. .. The prior record·of suspension of license ~or dis~ 
·.similar violation in 1958 occurring more than five years· ago 
disregarded, but the record 9f suspension for si:milar.violation· 
in·1963 within the past five"·years considered, the· license'. will 
be suspended for one hundred tw~nty days, with remission of · 

.five days for the plea entered, leaving-a, net suspension.of one. 
·hundred · .f ift.een days.· Re Marcus , l3ulletin · "1676, Item 1; cf. _ ·. · . 
Re Bac·sko ,. · Bul~~tin 1632, Item l. · · 

·_. :·.· 
·-.:-._.Accordingly,. _i~ is, on this 22nd day of Au~_st.,-. 1967,. 

. ~ : ' 

"i .. 

. -- · ·. ·ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption· Licep.s~. C-156, 
issued by the· MunicipS:l . Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of. · 
the .City- of Hoboken to Carl Turso ~nd ·Joseph Tur·so; t/a Spot· 

;·· .. Tavern-, for premises 400 4-dams s·treet 2 Hobolrnni be and the same 
·' is hereby suspende_d: for one hundred fifteen. (1 5) days,. 
· commencing at 2:00 a.m. T_ue·sd~y, August 29 1967 -. and· 
.. terminating at 2 :00 a.m. Friday, December ~2, _1967. 

JOSEPH P~ LORDI· 
DIRECTOR 



PAGE 6 BULLgTIN 1756 

7• DISCIPLINAHY PHOCEEDINGS - HINDERING INVESTIGATION - PHIOR 
· DISSINII.AH RECORD ... LICENSE SUSPENDED ]1 0R 15 .DAYS, LESS 5 

FOH PLEA. . 

In the Matter .of Disciplinary 
·Proceedings against 

MAXWELL TAVERN & GRILL, INC. 
1039 Washington St. rurt.ning 

thru to 61-63 11th Street, 
Hoboken, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-96, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 

.of the City of Hoboken. 

/ ). 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

------------------------------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDEH. 

,·Licensee, by Ambrose Chi us,. Pre·sident, Pro se 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE- DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads Il..Qn vult to a· charge alleging that . 
on June 7, 1967 it hindered an investigation then being con-·. 
ducted by an agent·of the. Division, in violation of R.S. 
33:1-35.. . - . ' ' 

Report of investigation discloses that on the date 
alleged.a·bottle containing alcoholic beverages apparently not 
truly labeled, which had been detained as evidence by the 
investigating agent, was removed from the licensed premise.s 
and either hidden or destroyed by ·an employee of the licensee·. 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license 
by the Director for thirty-five d.ays effective May 7, 1958 
for permitting acceptance of numbers bets, employing bartenders 
without work permits ·in violation of municipal ordinance, and 
failure to have copy of llcense application on premises, and 
for sixty days effective June.26, 1967 for permitting acceptance 

·.of numbers bets (Re Maxwell ~avern & Grill, Inc., Bulletin 1230, 
Item 2; Bulletin 1746, Item 5. . 

The prior record of suspension of license for dissimilar 
violation in 1958 more than five years ago disregarded, the 
license will-be suspended for ten days (Re Farkas, Bulletin 
1727, Item 5; cf. Re Turlinski, Bulletin·l622, Item 4; Re First 
& Last Chance, In....Q.., Bulletin .1738, Item 4), to which will .be . 
added five days by reason of the record of suspension of license 
'for dissimilar violation in 1967.within the past five years 
(Re Harris, Bulletin 1739, Item 5), or a total of fifteen days·, 
with remission of five days for the plea ent-ered', ·leaving a net 
suspension of ten days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 7th day of August 1967, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License. C-96, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 

.the City of Hoboken to Maxwell Tavern & Grill Inc., for · 
premises 1039 Washington St. running thru to 61-63 11th Street, 
Hoboken, be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) days, 
commencing at 2 a.m. Friday, August·25, 1967, and terminating 
at 2 a.rn. Monday, September 4, 1967. 

JOSEPH P. LOHDI 

c 
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a. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS·-·FEMALE IMPERSONATOR ON LICENSED 
PHENISES - ill'f QUALIFIED EMPLOYEE - LICENSEE SUSPENDED FlOR 
6 5 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA e . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Procee.dings against · 

CLUB NEW ORLEANS,. Il'fC. 
t/a Club New Orleans 
1223-25 Arctic Avenue· 
Atlantic ·c-i ty, N. J., 

Holder of Plenary Rat.ail ConsU;mption 
License C-180, issued by the Board 
of Commissioners of the City of 

) 

) 

) 

1· 

) 

) 

. CONCLUS :LONS 
.AND ORDER. 

Atlantic City. · 
\ 

~-~--~-----~~--------~-------~------~--Lawrence Milton Freed, .. Esq~, Attorney for Licensee. 
Edward F.· Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of-Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE. DIRECTOR: 

License~ pleads non vult_to charges alleging_that on 
April 14, 1967 it (1) employed a female impersonator as a 
"go-go ~irl" entertain~r1 in vi.elation of' Rule 4 of State 
Regulation No •. 20, and (2) employed a·minor, age 20, as an 
entertainer without requisite.employment permit, in violation 
of Rule 3 of State Regula~ion.No. lJ. 

. Absent prior . record,· ·the license will be suspended on 
-the firs·t charge for sixty days (Re Talk 'of the Town, Inc., 
Bulletin 1614, Item 3; Re Uncle Mj.lty.: 1 s i Bulletin 1501, Item 5) 
and on .the second charge for five days ~Re Rodriguez, 
Bulletin 1739, Item 3), or a total of sixty-five days, with 
remission of five days fo~ the plea entered, leaving a net 
suspension of sixty days. · . 

Accordingly, it is, on this. 7th day of August 19.67, 

ORDERED that Plenary·Retail Consumption License C-180, 
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the.City of Atlantic· 
City to Club New Orleans Inc., t/a Club New Orleans, ·for 
premises 1223-25 Arctic Avenuei Atlantic City, be and the same 
~s hereby suspended for sixty \60) days, commencing at 7 a.m. 
Monday, August 11+, 1967, and terminating.at 7 a:.m. Friday, 
October 13, 1967. 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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STATUTORY AUTO~ffi.TIC :SUSPENSION··,;,;., ORD~R S.TA.YING SUSPENSION & 
. . .. ~ ' . . _; . . : ' ', . 

Auto. Susp. 7f308 . · ·) · 
In the Matter of a Petition to-~if~, 
the Automatic Suspension of Plenary;. ; · · ·") 
Retail Distribution.License D-23. 
issued by. the Board.of Commissioners ) . 

'-·ON PETITION 
ORDER 

i .. of the·City of Passaic to 
. . . )· , 

Bernard Slaff 
t/a Corner Liquor Store . ) · 
29 Monroe Street )·_· 
Passaic, NI» JQ 

--------------------------~~~~-~-~~-~~~- . 

David Einhorn, Esq., Attorney for Petition.ere :- · 

BY THE D IIDI:CT CR : 

-" ' ·' .. It ·appear:s from the<·petltion ·riled herein and 'the 
records· of this Division that on July 19, 1967, the licensee­
peti tioner was fined $100 and $5 cos.ts .in the Passaic Municipal 
Court after· pleading guilty to a charge of sale· "Of ;alcoholic • 

,. beverages to a mine~- on.July 3,. 1967, in ,violation of R.Sfi • 
··' 33: l•.77 ~ ·. 'rhe · cOI:1victiori. ·:resulted. in: the · a'l,ltoma ti'C suspens.ion 

of petiti.orter':s liqense· .. for the .balance of ·its term.· ·Ros·& 
33:·1-31"+··· ·Because 'of the ·pendency· .of this proceeding, the 
statutory ·automatic s_uspension has not been ef·fectuated'a " 

• • • . ~· • • ' • ' • • . .~. . . • .l· • • • • • 

It further appears that'· disciplinary proceedings· ar·e 
in. contemplation but have. not yet been instituted by the municipal 
issuing authority. against .the 1icense'e becaus·e of said sale of 
alcoholic, bf3Ve)."ag~s .to. ·the. ~minor· •.. +n ·fairness to petitioner~ I 
conclude that a.t this t.ime the: :effect of ·the automatic· suspension 
should be· temporarily' . ~tayed.Q' Re P.9.P.£...rt,. Bullet.in 1733, Item 7 e 

. . ; I . . ." ".. )· . .: " . 

Ac~ordihgly, it. is;. on ~hi~ 9th day o~ ~ugust,. 1967, 

ORDERED that the aforesaid automatic suspension of 
license D-23 ·be stayed pending the entry or· ·a further order 
herein. 

JOSEPH P.. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 

·, 
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lO" 
AMF.ST Sr. 
To1·al nunbcr of persons arrc!rtcd - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - -­

Li c.:;,1sl~es ~nd C'.:1ployces - - - - - - - - - - 6 
Bootlcgccrs - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12 
ABC ,t\gent impersonators - - - - - - - - - - 1 

SEIZUHES: 
Distilled alcoholic beverages - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - ::.. -· - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Wine - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - -'· - - - - - - - - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
BrnHcd malt alcoholic beverages - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RET1\IL LICENSEES: 
Pre;,1i:Scs inspected - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -· - .- -· -. - - - - - - - -.- - - -· - - - - - - - - :- -

•Premises ~here alcoholic beverages vere gauged - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -. - - - - - - - -
Bot·rles gDvged - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - ;.. ~ - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - -
Premises b'here vi-olations were fovnd - - - -. - • - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Violati·:>ns found - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Unqualified e~ployees - - - - - - - - - _61 · Disposal permit necessary ~ - - -·- - l 
Application copy not available - - -·- - 19. Other violations - - - - - - - - - - - 112 
Oi"t1er mercantile business - - - - - - - :5 . · 

STATE LICENSEES: .. 
P r·;ra i sas inspected - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - ... - - -
Lacense applications Investigated - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - -

COMPLAINTS: 
Complaints assigned for investigation - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 
Investigations completed - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . 
Investigations pending - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

LABORATORY: . . · . . 
Analyses made - - - - .;. - - - - - - - - - · - - - - · - . - ·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ref ills from licensed premises - h>ttles - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - -
Bo1tles from unlicensed premises~ - - - ~ - - - - - - - -·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

IDENTIFICATIOM: 
Criminal fingerprint identifications made - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Persons fingerprinted for non-criminal ptlrposes - - - ... - - - - - --· - -·- - - - - - - - - - - - -
I r.k::rrf'i f i call on contacts made wi th other enforcement agencies .. - - ~ - - ~ - - - ~ ~ - .. - - - - -

D.ISC!PUN:'\fW PROCEEDINGS: . , . · . · . 
Case3 tnm::mJtted to municipalities - - -· - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - • - - -

Vlolaticns nnvolved - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • -
Sale to minors - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 
Sale during prohibited hours - - ~ - - - 2 . . . 

Cases·instituted at Divisicn - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Violations involved - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Possessing liquor not truly labeled - - 17 , Sale outside scope of license - - - - - - 2 
Sale during prohibited hQur's - - - - - - 7 Permi·ttfng gambllne on premises - - - - 1 
Permitting bookmaking on premises - - - 5 Conducting business as a ruisance - - - 1 
Permitting lottery activity on prein.· - - ti Servlne females at bar (local reg.) - - 1 
Sele to intoxicated persons•, - - - - -· ' Permitting foul.language on prem. - - - 1 
Fraud in application - - - - - - - - - - ' Failure to have copy of license 
Fraud end front. - - - ·~ - - - - - - - ~ ' · application on premises - - - - - - 1 
Retailer to retailer sales - - - - - - 2 Hindering investigation - - - - - - • - l 
Sale to niinors - - - - - - - - - ~ - - 2 Failure to file notice of change in 
Unquali Fled employee - - - - - - - - - 1 license application.- - - - - - - - l 

Cases brought by mvnicipalities on own Initiative and reported to Division - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Violations involved - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Sale to minors ~ - - - - - - - - - - - 6 Failure to afford view into premises · 
Permitting lottery activity on prem. - - 2 during prohibited hours - - - - - 1 
Permitting bookmaking on premises - - - 2 Conci.Jcting business as a nuisance - - - 1 
Sale during prohibited hours - - - - - - 2 failure to close pre!D. during 
Permitting brawl on premises - - - - - - 2 prohibited· hours - - - - - , 1 
Possessing indecent matter - • - - - - - 1 

HEARil\'GS HELO AT DIVI S!ON:s 
Total number of hearings held - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Appeals - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - 10 Ell g ~ b i1 i ty - - - - - - '."' - - - - - - - ; . 
Oiscipl~nary proceedings - - - - - - - - - 20 Tax revocations - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 

STATE LICENSES AND PERMITS ISSUED1 . . . 
Total nunber Issued - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - -

Licenses - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - 5 Social affair permits - - - - - - - - ~93 
Solicitors• permits - - - - - - - - - - - - 41 -Hiscellaneous permits - - - - - - - - 177 
Employment permits - - - - - - - - - - - - 459 Transit lnsi~nia - - - - - - - - - - . 188 
Dispo!Jal permits - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23 Transit certificates - - - - - - - - 21 
bf i ne perm i ·ts - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 

OFFICE OF AMUS8'1Et4T GAMES CONTROL: 
License~~ i.ssucd - - - - - - - - - - - - - ; Premises Inspected -- - - - - - - - - - · 612 
Stafo fair licenses issued - - - - - - - 102 Premises where violations found - - - - l' 
Enfor,cement fl les establ lshed - - - - - - · e Number of violations found - - - - - - 14 

JOSEPH P. LORDI. 

19 

40 
16 

;91 
;39 
;1a 

19 

8 

44~ 
346 

6 
6 

15 
18 

36 

Onted: September 11, 1967 
Director of Alcoholic Beverage control 
Commissi 0:>ner of Amusement Ga'lles Control 
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llQ DISCIPIJINARY PHOCEEDINGS - ·ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGI~S NOT TRULY 
LABELED .:.. LICBNSE SUSPENDim li10R 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In ~he Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedi:q.gs against 

~rewill,:Inc~ 
t/a The Ranch House 
104 North 10th Street 
Kenilworth, Ne·w Jersey 

Holder of· Plenary_Retail Consumption 
Licens~ C-9 issued by the Borough 
Coi.lncil. o~ t:t:ie Borough of Kenilworth 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) ' 

.) 

--------------------------~-------~-----

COiTCLGS IONS 
AND GRDER 

·Ravin. & Ravin; Esqs .. , by. David .N Q Ravirt, Esq., Attorneys fr·: 
. -' ·. . · . ., Licensee •. 

Leon Chorkavy, Jro, Bsqo, Appearing for Division of 4lcohniic 
~everage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
1 

Licensee.pleads !!.9..!1-~l!t. to a charge alleging that· qn 
May 2, 1967, it possessed alcoholic'beverages in three bottles· 
bearing la be.ls which did not truly describe. their contents, in 
violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Abse.nt' prior.record, the license'will be suspended 
for twenty.·days, with remission of -fiv·e days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspen.sion of f:i.ftee:q _days. Re .. 1~1ahon, · Bv.lletin · 
1739, .,Item 8. ·. · ·. .. . . ·:. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 17th day of August, 1967, 
. .· . 

·ORDERED that:· Plena:ry -Retail ·conslit1ption. License C-9, 
issued by"the Bprough ·council of tne Borough of ·Kenilworth to 
Frew111:, Inc •. ,~: t/a The .. Rancp Hous·e, for. premises 104 North 10th 
Street, Kenilworth, be, am.· the samQ is ~ereby suspended for 
.fifteen (15) days, c'.onirnencirig at 2:00 a·.m. Monday, August 21, 
1967, and terminating .at1 ·2:00_ a .. m.- Tuesday, September 5, 1967 .. 

' "\ . . ... . 
. ' 

·JOSEPH P~ LORDI 
DIRECT OH 

c 



) 
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lQo STATUTORY AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - ORDER STAYING SUSPENS'ION.,. 

Auto. Susp. #309 . 
In the Matter of a Petition to Lift 
the Automatic Suspension of Plenary 
Retail C.onsumption. License C-6,. · 
issued by the Mayor and Council· of 
the Bo.rough· of East Rutherford to 

Frank Farron 
t/a Farron's Tavern 
354-356.Paterson Avenue 
E_ast Rutherford, N. Jo· 

----------------------------------------
BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

) 

) 

1 

) 

) 

) 

. ON PETI'I':ION · 
ORDER. 

It appears from ·the petP:. tion, ·filed herein .. and. the ,· 
records of this Division that 9J.1:,:July,25, 1967, the licensee...; 
petitione~ was fined $50 and $5. cos·ts in the East Rutherford 
Municipal Court after being.found guilty of a.charge or ?ale 
of ·alcoholic beverages to minors on April 20, 1967, in violation 
of R.S. 33:1-770 The conviction resulted in the automatic 
suspension of petit~oner's license for the balance of its term. 
R.S. 33:1-31.lo Because.of the pe~dency of this proceeding, 
the statutory autom~tic suspension has:not been effectuated •. 

It further appears that disc'iplinary proceedings are 
presently pending before the munic:ipal · iss_uing authority against 
the licensee because of said sale 0£ alcoliolic beverages to the 
minors.. In fairness to pet'i tioner, I conclude that at this time 
the effect of the automatic. sus_pe.nsion should be temporarily 
stayed~ Re Ciric, Bulletin 1728,.Item 8. · 

Accordingly, it ~s, ·on this 11th day of August, 1967, 

ORDERED that the aforesaid automatic suspension be 
stayed pending the entry of a further order here.in. 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
. DIRECTOR 
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13s _ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - AJJCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
LABE:):,ED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR ·10 DAYS,_ LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings aga_;t.nst . 

! 

ELM J!1NTERPRISES, INC. 
t/a Elm Lanes 
Route 3;, PO Box 363 
Eatontown,, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

·Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-5 issued by the Mayor and 
Council of the Borough ~f Eatontown ) 

. ----------------------------------~------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND OHDltJR 

Drazin, Wa~shaw, Auerbach & Rudnick, Esqs., by Thomas T. 
- · _ --- Warshaw_, Esq., Attorneys for Licensee. 

Leon Ohorkavy, .Jr., Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic: Beverage 
. · Control. 

-. BY THE- DIRECTOR: 
- \ 

Licensee pleads !1Qn vul..]. to- a charge alleging that 
on A~ril 6, 1967, it possessed an alcoholic beverage -in a bottle­
bearing a label which did not truly describe i.ts contents,, in 
wiolation of Rule 27 of Stat~ Regulation No. 20. 

Absent prior reco~d, the-licens~ will be suspended 
for ten days, .with remi·ssion ·of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of five days. Re- First & j.iast _cp™, 
Inc. , Bulletin 1738, Item 4. _ - , 

Accordingly, it is, on this 21st day, of -August, 1967 ,· 

ORDERED that-Plenary Retail Conswp.ption License C-5, 
issued by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of 
Eatontown to Elm Eriterprises, Inc., t/a Elm Lanes, for premises 
on Route 35, Eatontm·m, b,e and the same is hereby suspended for_ 
five (5) days, commencing at 2:00 a-.m. Monday, August 28, 1967, 
and terminating at 2:00 a.m. Saturday, September 2, 1967., 

JOSEPH P. LOH.DI 
DIRECT OH 

( 
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14. DISCIPLINAHY ,PROCEEDINGS .. IPRONT - .PRIOR DISSIMILAH RECORD ..., 
L~CENSE .SUSPENDJ1JD FOR. JO . DAYS"·· . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

Eileen Corp. 
22 Inter~tate Shopping Center 
Ramsey, . N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder .of Pl'enary Reta-il Consumption 
License C-8 issued by the Borough . ) 
Council of the Borough 'of Ramsey 
------------------~----------~-~~-~~~-~----

CONCLUSIONS 
AND om1EP 

Evans , Hand , Alla bough & . Amore sano, Es.q s • , by Ro be rt B $ Gr eon, 
Esq., Attorneys for Ltcenseeo 

David S,., Piltzer, Esqo, Appearing f~r Division of Alcohnlic 
Beverage Control8 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

. Licensee pleads pan YJ.ll~ to charges (1), (2), (3) 
and (4) alleging that since November 18, 1958, .American Bo\irling 
Corp. was the undisclosed real and beneficial ovmer of the 
licensed business and:· the corporate stock o:(' th.e licensee 
corporation and, since Novembe·r 26, 1965, Brunswick Corpo1"ation 
·was such un.disclose¢1 owner, in. _vj_olati.on of R.S'o 33:1-25,3>+ and 52\t 

Duri_ng the .peri.dency. of this proceeding, the un'iawful 
situation was- corrected by tran::?fer of all of the corporate 
stock to Brunswick Corporation. -

Licensee has a previou~-record of suspension of license 
by the municipal issuing authori~y for ten days effective (after 
affirmance by the Direotor on :appeal in Eile.rui-. CQ:r.;2.• v q RamELey, 
B.ulletin 11+68, -Item 1) Jl.llle 15, 1962, and for fifteen days 
effective May 31, 196~, both for sale to minorsq 

The confessive ·plea considered, the license will bo 
su::;ponded for twenty days (He _j3_roadwf1).:...J~_QJJJJ£..Q_,__J_n...£.., Bulletin 
1561+, Item lt), to which will be added ten days by reason of 
the prior record of two _suspensions of license for dissinilar 
violatj_ons (Re Yusko' s -.Tu..Jl.fil:".Jl.~.Q.•., Bulletin 1,744, Item 3), or 
a total of thirty days. 

Accordingly, it is, ~n this 23d day of ~ugust, 1967, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License 0-8, 
issued by the Borough Council of the Borough of Ramsey to 
Eileeri Corp~ for premises 22 Interstate ShoppinP Center, Ramsey, 
be and the same is hereby suspended for thirty (30) days, 
c0Lrn1encj_ng at 2:00 a.m. Saturday, A1:1gust 26, 1967, and terminating 
at ;2:00 a.mot; 1-fonday, September 25, 1967., 

JOSEPH Pe LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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15. DtSCIPLINARY PB.OCEEDINGS ~ SALJ~·: IN VIOLATION OF STATE 
llL~GUL1\.TION NO. 38 - GA~!ffiLilTG (WAGERING) - LICENSE SUSPENDJ~D 
FOR ~O DAYS, LESS 5.FOR PLEA. 

In the. Hatter of Dis.ciplinar:r 
Proceeding~ against . 

70 William Corp. 
t/a Joe's Lounge 
70 William Street 
Belleville, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail .Consunfption l 
License C-18 issued" by the_Munic1pa1 
Board or· Alcoholic B_everage Control ) 
of the: To-wn of Belleville 

. . . 

--------~~~------~-~-----~-~~-~--~---~-~-

. CONCLUSl. ;: __ ; 
AND ORDE.;' 

Joseph A. D'Alessio, Esq., Attorney for Licensee~ 
Edward F. Amb:rose, Esq., ·Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Be;r:e~age Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads nm.! ·vu~t to -~barges alleging· that 
(1) on July 1, 1967, it·sold·si~ cans of beer for off-premises 
consumption during hour.s prohihited by Rule ·1 of State Regulation 
N_o. 38, and ( 2) on June_· 30"'.'"July. 1,. 19.67, it permitted gainbling 
(wagering at cards') _on- the. -li~ense~". premises, in violatton of 
Rule 7 of State Regulation No.' 20~ · (. · · -~ · 

Absent prior. record, the license will be suspended on 
· the first charge for fifteen d.ay_s (Re Gural., Bulletin 1738, 

Item 8) an~ on the second·charg~ for fifteen~days (Re· Molnar, 
Bulleti:q l'/12.,-. rt·em. 9), 6r a total_.' of thirty. days, with· remission 
of. fiv~~-~ days f.or _the· plea _eri.tered.~ · leaving a net suspension of · 
twenty.~~~:tve· days ... :.··. · · · · · ·. · · · · · 

Accordi?gly·, ·it i_s_,-· on _this.24th day of August, 1967 9 

ORDERED tba t. Pieriary.:F°(etail'_ Consunptiori Ltcense ·. C~18, 
issued by the Municipal Bo~rd o.f. Alcoholic·. Beverage Control of· 
the To·wn of Belleville to 70 W:i.lliam. Corp. , t/a Joe '-s Lounge, 
for -premises. 70 vlilliaml Street, Belleville·, be and the· same is 
hereby s"..lspended for twenty-five (25) days, commencing at 2:00 
a.m. Honday, August 28, 1967, _and terminating at 2:00 avm. Friday, 
September 22, 1967. . -

JOSEPH P .. LOHDI 
:QIRECTffi 

( 
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16. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FRONT - LICENSg SUSPENDED FOR 
20 DAYS. 

In the Hatter of Disciplinary 
.. Proceedings against 

LLOYD.CORPORATION 
22· Maple Avenue 
Fair Lawn; N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of. Plenary Retail Consumpt-ion 
License C-6 issued by the Mayor.and ) 
Council of the Borough of Fair Lavm. 
------------~----------~---------------

cmrCLUSION8· 
AND ORDER 

Evans, Hand, Alla bough & Amoresano, Esqs., by Hobert B •. : GrefJn'.1 

Esq., Attorneys for Licensee. 
David S. Piltzer, Esq., Appearing :.for Division of Alcohol.i:c 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads !1Q.!1 .YJ!.lt to charges -(1), (2), (3) 
and (4) alleging that since November 18, 1958, American Bowling 
Corp. was the undisclosed real and beneficial owner of .the .. 
l;lcensed business and the corporate stock of the licensee . 
corporation and, since November 2~, 1965, Brunswick Corporation 
was such undisclosed m·mer, in viqlation of R.S. 33:1-25, 31+ and· 52.~ 

_. . During the pendency of _this proceeding, the unla:wful . 
situatiori was corrected by transfer of all of the corporate,~tock 
to Brunswick Corporation. · 

Absent prior record an~ considering the confessive plea 
entered, .the 'license will be suspended for ·twenty days. Re 
Broa_qJ·l§...YJ-9tID_g_E:?_,_Inc. , Bulletin 1564, Item 4. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 23d day of August, 1967, 

·ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License· C-6, 
issued by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Fair Lawn to 
Lloyd Corporation for premises 22 Maple Avenue, Fair Lm·m, be 
and the same is hereby suspended for twenty (20) days, com­
mencing at 3:00 a.ml) Friday, August 25, 1967, and terminating 
at 3:00 a.m •. Thursday, September it~, 1967. 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECT OH 
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17 5 DISCIPLINARY .PFWCEEDINGS ..:. SALE IN VIOLATION OF STA'I1E ·· 
REGULATION NO. 38 -, LICENSE SUSPENDED FOH 15 DAYS, LESS 
5 FOR PLEA. . , 

In the Matte~ of ,Disdiplinary 
Proceeding·s. ·aga:lnst 

A. & T. Tavern, Inc. 
370 Grand Street 
Jersey City, N. J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consurnpt.ion 
License C-89 issued by the Municipal · 
Board of Alcoholic Beverag~ ·control 
of the City bf Jersey City 

) 

) 

) 

)" 

) 

I ) 

------------~----------------------------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Licensee,·· by ·Salva.tore '.Antinoro, Pres:Ldent, Pro se. 
Edward F • .Ambros$, E,sq;., App.earing. for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: · 

Li6erisee· pleads guilty to a charge alleging that on 
Sunday, July_2,- :J..967,.it s.'6ld a pin;t_ 'Qottle·or whiskey for off~­
premises c9nsumption, .in violation of Rule 1· of State Regulation 
No., 38. · . . . , · 

, Absent prior. record, the .. liqense will be suspended 
for fift~eri d~ys; with re~ission.cif five. days for the plea ~ntered, 
leaving a net suspension of ten: d~ys. - Re-~Gural, Bti.lTetin 1738, 
Item 8. 

Accordingly, it. is·; on th.is _·22:rid day o:f: August,_ 1967:, 
- • I • • • ,. ' . • • 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Co_nsurnption License C-89, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the· City of Jersey City to A. & T. Tav.ern, Inc. -for premises 
370 Grand Street, Jersey City, be anqthe same is hereby suspended 
for ten ·(10) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Tuesd~y, August 29, · 

- 1967, and termina"tlll:g _at_ 2 :O_O a.m. Friday, .. September 8, 1967. 

New Jersey State Ubrary 


